## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

J.E. JOHNS & ASSOCIATES, a Nevada business entity; and A.J. JOHNSON, an individual,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

VS.

JOHN LINDBERG, an individual; MICHAL LINDBERG, an individual; and JUDITH L. LINDBERG, an individual,

Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

No. 78086

District Couple 23 2020 11:03 a.m. CV15-0028 Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE AND FAX FOR JOHN D. MOORE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the firm name, address, telephone and fax numbers for John D. Moore, Esq., attorney for Respondents/Cross-Appellants John Lindberg, Michal Lindberg and Judith L. Lindberg will change on May 1, 2020 to the following:

John D. Moore Silver State Law LLC 190 W. Huffaker Lane, Ste. 401 Reno, Nevada 89511 (775) 786-7445 telephone (775) 786-7947 fax E-mail: john@sslawnv.com

DATED this 23rd day of April, 2020.

MOORE LAW GROUP, PC

By /s/ John D. Moore

John D. Moore, Esq.

Nevada State Bar No. 8581

Attorney for Respondents/Cross-Appellants

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRAP 25(d), I certify that I am an employee of Moore Law
Group, PC, and that on April 23, 2020, I caused the foregoing document to be served
on all parties to this action by:
X E-service via Nevada Supreme Court eflex filing system
to the following:
Glade Hall, Esq.
/s/ Genevieve DeLucchi
An employee of Moore Law Group, PC